
Kansas	COVID-19
Patient	Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

2.5
0.9
1.1
0.2
0.4
1.0

129
43
105
1
23
2
19
589

156.2
14.9
41.5
12.4
24.4
58.3

2,262
1,466
2,107

7
520
58
526

14,066

224.6
55.2
54.5
32.7
44.3
104.0

7,564
3,730
2,660
38

1,007
177

1,290
33,005

380.0
81.5
70.9
41.9
70.8
125.0

9,365
4,209
2,912
45

1,006
192

1,631
38,860

567.5
61.1
83.7
41.8
94.4
128.9

9,995
3,991
2,855
27
968
178

1,819
37,046

1,119.4
114.7
89.2
48.9
105.5
145.5

12,857
4,111
5,024
32
686
188

2,096
48,797

5,480.7
170.1
252.2
100.1
249.5
381.5

16,672
12,408
13,214

25
1,249
215

2,819
95,865

6,386.5
300.0
276.2
116.1
233.8
427.0

9,799
10,055
7,172
15
599
93

1,165
54,842

7,342.9
200.0
259.0
237.5
229.9
390.9

6,886
4,398
3,062

5
187
38
427

24,432

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

1.0
0.7

248
568
95

57.5
52.7

4,325
14,246
2,441

105.4
83.5

10,273
34,705
4,493

133.4
91.1

12,084
41,747
4,389

136.7
118.9

12,697
39,917
4,265

150.9
199.6

16,593
52,594
4,604

437.0
558.1

22,105
113,968
6,394

508.6
684.1

12,949
67,566
3,225

456.0
864.0

8,707
29,076
1,652

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


