Kansas COVID-19

Patient Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerace to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

	_		
Age Group Younger	Race White	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
than 18	Black or African American	19	0.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	2	0.2
	Asian	23	1.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	105	2.5
	Other	43	
	Not Reported/Missing	129	
18 to 24	White	14,066	58.3
	Black or African American	526	24.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	58	12.4
	Asian	520	41.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	7	14.9
	Two or more races	2,107	156.2
	Other	1,466	
25 to 34	Not Reported/Missing White	2,262	104.0
25 to 34	Black or African American	1 290	104.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	1,290	32.7
	Asian	1,007	54.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	38	55.2
	Two or more races	2,660	224.6
	Other	3,730	22-1.0
	Not Reported/Missing	7,564	
35 to 44	White	38,860	125.0
	Black or African American	1,631	70.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	192	41.9
	Asian	1,006	70.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	45	81.5
	Two or more races	2,912	380.0
	Other	4,209	
	Not Reported/Missing	9,365	
45 to 54	White	37,046	128.9
	Black or African American	1,819	94.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian	178 968	41.8 83.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	968	61.1
	Two or more races	2,855	567.5
	Other	3 991	507.5
	Not Reported/Missing	9,995	
55 to 64	White	48.797	145.5
	Black or African American	2,096	105.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	188	48.9
	Asian	686	89.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	32	114.7
	Two or more races	5,024	1,119.4
	Other	4,111	
	Not Reported/Missing	12,857	
65 to 74	White	95,865	381.5
	Black or African American	2,819	249.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	215	100.1
75 to 84	Asian	1,249	252.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	25 13 214	170.1
	Two or more races Other	13,214	5,480.7
	Other Not Reported/Missing	12,408	
	Not Reported/Missing White	16,672	427.0
. 5 .0 04	Black or African American	1,165	233.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	93	116.1
	Asian	599	276.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	15	300.0
	Two or more races	7,172	6,386.5
	Other	10,055	
	Not Reported/Missing	9,799	
85+	White	24,432	390.9
	Black or African American	427	229.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	38	237.5
	Asian	187	259.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	200.0
	Two or more races	3,062	7,342.9

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Hispanic or Latino	95	0.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	568	1.0
	Missing/Not Reported	248	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	2,441	52.7
	Not Hispanic or Latino	14,246	57.5
	Missing/Not Reported	4,325	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	4,493	83.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	34,705	105.4
	Missing/Not Reported	10,273	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	4,389	91.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	41,747	133.4
	Missing/Not Reported	12,084	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	4,265	118.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	39,917	136.7
	Missing/Not Reported	12,697	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	4,604	199.6
	Not Hispanic or Latino	52,594	150.9
	Missing/Not Reported	16,593	
55 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	6,394	558.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	113,968	437.0
	Missing/Not Reported	22,105	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,225	684.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	67,566	508.6
	Missing/Not Reported	12,949	
35+	Hispanic or Latino	1,652	864.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	29,076	456.0
	Missing/Not Reported	8,707	